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Case No. 25-266 

 
IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
 

CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, et al. 
Petitioners, 

v. 
UNITED STATES, et al. 

Respondents. 
 

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI  
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE 

FEDERAL CIRCUIT 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 

I, Daniel J. O’Hanlon, a member of the Bar of this Court and counsel of record for 

Respondent, San Luis & Delta-Mendota Water Authority, hereby certify that on October 

1, 2025, I caused a copy of a Letter to the Clerk requesting an extension of the time for 

filing opposition to Petitioners’ Petition for Writ of Certiorari to be mailed, first-class 

postage prepaid, to the following:  

 

 

 



 

4900-8908-1198.1 010355.074  2 
 

Counsel for Petitioners:  

Lawrence S. Ebner 
Capital Appellate Advocacy PLLC 
1701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 729-6337 
lawrence.ebner@capitalappellate.com 
 
Nancie G. Marzulla  
Roger J. Marzulla  
Marzulla Law, LLC  
1150 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 1050 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 822-6760 
nancie@marzulla.com 
roger@marzulla.com 
 
Alex M. Peltzer 
Peltzer Richardson & Koontz, LC 
3746 W. Mineral King Ave. 
Visalia, CA 93291 
(559) 372-2400 
apeltzer@prlawcorp.com 
 
Counsel for Respondent United States: 
 
D. John Sauer 
Solicitor General 
United States Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, Room 5616 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
202-514-2217 
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov  
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Counsel for Respondent Intervenors:  
 
Andrew Gschwind 
5750 Almaden Expressway 
San Jose, CA 95118 
(408) 265-2600 
agschwind@valleywater.com 
 
Thomas M. Berliner 
Duane Morris LLP 
1 Market, Spear Tower, Suite 2200 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
(415) 957-3000 
tmberliner@duanemorris.com 
 
Andrew E. Shipley 
Daniel S. Volchok 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 663-6283 
andrew.shipley@wilmerhale.com 
daniel.volchok@wilmerhale.com 
 
Ellen L. Wehr 
Wehr Water Law & Policy  
2001 H Street 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
(916) 873-2020  
ellen@wehrwater.com 
 
Paul R. Minasian 
Andrew J. McClure 
Minasian Law 
P.O. Box 1679 
1691 Bird Street 
Oroville, CA 95965 
(530) 533-2885 
pminasian@minasianlaw.com 
amcclure@minasianlaw.com 
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Frank S. Murray 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
(202) 295-4097 
fmurrary@foley.com 
 
Additionally, in accordance with Supreme Court Rule 29.3, an electronic version 

of the Letter to the Clerk requesting an extension of time for Respondents’ opposition to 

Petitioners’ Writ of Certiorari was transmitted to the above-listed counsel at their 

referenced email addresses. 

 

  Daniel J. O’Hanlon 
Counsel of Record 
KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN 
& GIRARD 
1331 Garden Hwy, 2nd Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95833 
(916) 321-4500 
 
Counsel for Respondent,  
San Luis & Delta-Mendota Water Authority 

 


